Strategic Spare Parts List (Recommended Spare Parts List)

EQ/SYS. USE

Auxiliary Gooling Water Pump -

No. Description OUTLINE QUANTITY REMARKS
(Purpose)
TJB5-SS-MECH Pump Impeller Part No. 230.11 Refer to -
-ACWP-001 (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C

-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH | FPumPp Sideplate Part No. 135.11 Refer to -

-ACWP-002 (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C

-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH |  Pump O-Ring Part No. 412.11 Refer to -
-ACWP-003 (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH | Fump O-Ring Part No, 412.12 Refer to -
-ACWP-004 (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH Pump O-Ring Part No. 412.14 Refer to -
-ACWP-005 (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH Pump O-Ring Part No. 412.21 Refer to -
-ACWP-006 (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021




Strategic Spare Parts List (Recommended Spare Parts List)

EQ/SYS. USE
Auxiliary Gooling Water Pump -
No. Description OUTLINE QUANTITY REMARKS
(Purpose)
TJB5-SS-MECH Bearing O-Ring Part No. 412.31 Refer to -

-ACWP-007

(See. attached drawing)

TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH
-ACWP-008

Bearing O-Ring

Part No. 412.32
(See. attached drawing)

Refer to
TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH Gasket Part No. 400.21 Refer to -
-ACWP-009 (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021
Gasket

TJB5-SS-MECH
-ACWP-010

Part No. 400.23

(See. attached drawing)

Refer to
TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH
-ACWP-011

Mechanical Seal

Part No. 433.21

(See. attached drawing)

Refer to
TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH
-ACWP-012

Shaft

Part No. 210.31

(See. attached drawing)

Refer to
TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021




Strategic Spare Parts List (Recommended Spare Parts List)

EQ/SYS. USE
Auxiliary Gooling Water Pump -
No. Description OUTLINE QUANTITY REMARKS
(Purpose)
TJB5-SS-MECH | Antifriction Bearing Part No. 320.31 Refer to -

-ACWP-013

(See. attached drawing)

TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH
-ACWP-014

Antifriction Bearing

Part No. 320.32
(See. attached drawing)

Refer to
TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH
-ACWP-015

Bearing Deflector

Part No. 507.31

(See. attached drawing)

Refer to
TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH
-ACWP-016

Bearing Nut

Part No. 923.31

(See. attached drawing)

Refer to
TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021

TJB5-SS-MECH

Bearing Lock

Part No. 931.31

Refer to

-ACWP-017 Washer (See. attached drawing) | TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021
TJB5-SS-MECH Shaft Key Part No. 940.31 Refer to -

-ACWP-018

(See. attached drawing)

TJB56-L1-OFF-C
-00-G-LST-0021




D [l el [l B [l A

CONTRACT DATA
PARTLIST PARTLIST PARTLIST PARTLIST PURCHASER. Toshiba Energy Systers & Sclutions Com
FIND NO.| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |QTY|FIND NO.| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL [QTY|FIND NO.| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL [QTY|FIND NO.| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL [aT'
- m>mxm IS ” USER: PT Cirebon Energl Prasarana
102,11 | VOLUTE CASE ABS0 5A 1§ 400.23 ] REINZ AFM34| 1§ 554,33 " A4 34431 | ADAPTER A385 60-40-18
WASHER IS0, 7080:20-200 Hychd 4 JOB/PROJECT: 1X1000MW Coal-Fired Power Plant Project
135,11 | SIDEPLATE ABS0 5A 1 f 43321 | MECHANICAL SEAL HJS77GN/95 ABS0 5A 1§ 63531 | LUBRICATION NIPPLE EN1.4410 2 || 320.32 | ANTIFRICTION BEARING 7322 BECBM | SKF 2 Cirebon Expansion Project(Cirebon2)
N CUST, PO NO,: M31200-138338
230.11 | IMPELLER AB90 5A 1 f| 55421 | WASHER ISO 7088-16-200 HV-A4 A4 2| 901.32 | HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M20X50 | Ad-80 2 | 330,31 | BEARING HOUSING A48 CL35B| 1 SERVICE: Auxiliary Coaling Water Pump 4
= INSTALLED AT Kanchl Kujon,Cirabon,West Java Indonesla
41211 | O-RING 519,3%57 FKM 1§ 55423 | WASHER 6,4 DIN 9021 A4 1| 901.33 | HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M20X50 | Ad80 4 | 3680.31 | BEARING COVER A48CL30B| 1 PUMP OEM: Sudzer Pumps Suzhou Lid
SULZER ORDER NO,: 100324714-0010
412,12 | O-RING 16,3X2,4 SMS 1586 FFKM 3§ 57121 | CLAMP $82333 1| 90s.31 | THREADED PLUG AlsI316L | 1 [ 412.31 | O-RING 228,3X5,7 SMS1586 NBR 1
s p— IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS
O-RING 3 5 SMS1586 FKM 683.21 | Gl 1.430 2.32 | O-RING 124,5X3 SMs1586 2
412,14 RING 32,1X1,6 SMS1 1 1 901.32 | THREADED PLUG AlISI 316L 1 412.32 RING 124,5X3 SMS1 NBR — CUSTOMER TAG NO'S
554,11 | WASHER ISO 7089-20-200 HV-A4 Ad 20| 683.22 | GUARD EN1.4301 | {1 | 903,33 | THREADED PLUG AlS| 316L 2 | 423.31 | LABYRINTHRING $52303 2 SERIAL NO. PUMP DRIVER
90111 | HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M20X80 | A4-80 20| 683.23 | GUARD EN1.4301 | 1 | 412.21 | O-RING 74,5X3 SMS1586 FFKM 4 |l 507.31 | DEFLECTOR AISI304INBR| 2 606343 P2PCC11AP010 P2PCC11APO10MO1
506344 P2PCC12AP010 P2PCC12AP010-M01
903.11 | THREADED PLUG EN1.4410 | 1 | 90121 | HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M16X70 | A4-80 2 | 97821 | MECHANICAL SEAL SIGN 8555 AISI316L | { | 55431 | WASHER ISO 7088-16-200 HV-A4 A4 4
903.13 | THREADED PLUG EN1.4410 | 1 | 901.23 | HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X35 Ad-80 1| 699,31 | MEASURING STUD AlsI 316L 2| 84431 | OILRING Fe P01 1
909,11 | ADJUSTING SCREW M16X85 EN1.4410 | 3 | 90221 | STUD M16X80 SAC100 §52324 4 | 970.31 | SIGN SULZER LOGO EN-AW754 | 4 | 901.31 | HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M16X50 | A4-80 4 DRAWING CONTENT
SHEET]
914.11 | CAP SCREW SOCKET HD M30X80 | EN1.4410 | 1 | 803.22 | THREADED PLUG EN1.4410 | 1 | sa031 | key ol 1 1 523,31 | BEARING NUT KM22 EN10025 | 1 SHEET DESCHIPTION NO. |
PUMP CROSS SECTION 1
920,11 | NUT M16 104032 A4-80 3 | 82021 | NUT M15 1504052 A4-80 4 J§ 210.31 | SHAFT EN1.4410 | 1 [ 931.31 | LOCK WASHER MB22 EN10025 1
Project Document Number : _ CB2-M-PCC-01-33046
161.21 | CASE COVER AB9O 5A 1 | 183.31 | SUPPORT FOOT A48CL30B | 1 | 320.31 | ANTIFRICTION BEARINGNUP 320 | SKF 1§ 903.32 | THREADED PLUG EN 1.4410 | 1 - prm——
400.21 | GASKET 570(=3/-4) / 550(=12) X 0,5 REINZ AFM 34 | 1 554,32 | WASHER ISO 7089-20-200 HV-A4 Ad 2 1) Oufline Drawing : CB2-M-PCC-10-32971
. 901. 11 400. 23 2) Piping and instrument Diagram : CB2-M-PCC-21-32145
90313 90322354 11 520.21 344,31 636.31 699,31 330.31 90331 64431 3 Demsneet: CBNPCC0532714
N\ - | .
202 &l SECTIONAL DRAWING, GUARDS
723. 21
102. 11 699. 31 oy wa Mw
976. 11 ' ) 571. 21
636. 31 o
412. 11 976. 21
41212 970.31 ¢g3 2y
920. 11 931. 31 683, 22
909. 11 923. 31
230. 11 - 412,32
210. 31 423, 31 !
507. 31
-) : i - 940, 31
412. 31
914, 11 | 901, 31 -
412. 14
554, 31
B
412. 21 ?l
4 /_ T
<
360. 31 [
135, 11 q
@ 2019,03.22 2018,03,22 2018,03,22 _U.
update Zhangyim ZouPang B.Germaine —ﬂ
320. 32 Firstissue 20100221 | 20190221 20100221 §9
! o Zhangyim Zou Peng B.cemans |2
903. 11 [FEv. [ woowioation oD CRECKED <
@Q —.. QN SEP, PARTS UST: NO |FORMAT A1| DESKsN GROUP. Sulzer Pmup Dellen Ltd T_xu ANGLE PROJECTK 1
REPLACEDBY: .—u..'(ém FOR | JANAL SCALE E
554. 32 e —
Zhangin
‘ 161. 21 400,21 554,21 400.23 433.21 554,33 320,31 903 32 903. 33 183, 31 rsoaoso  |PUMP CROSS SECTION
RERO SEC, CETTHEL B TR AR
FOmUTARY AN MEAEL BLECTRONE CR MECUNCAL 901. 21 901. 33 Section Drawing for Auxiliary Codling
WRITT BN CERRENT OF WAZER 2018522
SAP497B47 Water Pump BGmrbiol
REV:0 ISULZER| ™~ [ENJPcsioos2a7 14001001 172 ¢
L] A



